in all governorates, and it has not been informed of any additional assessment notification from the
Zakat General Authority (previously the Zakat Authority).

• The Group has submitted its zakat declaration and paid the zakat for the year 2018 according to its
financial data in accordance with the receipts granted by the head office and its branches in all
governorates, and it has not been informed of any additional assessment notification from the Zakat
General Authority (previously the Zakat Authority). The bank’s management has paid an amount of
YR 600,000 thousand as cash and the remaining amount of YR 329,000 thousand by check, but the
value of the check has not been withdrawn up to date.

152

Cooperative and Agricultural Credit Bank (Yemeni Joint Stock Company)

 56

44. Comparative figures

Some comparative figures were reclassified to conform with this year’s financial statements classification. The
reclassifications did not impact the previously reported net profit or equity. Following are the details of
reclassifications:

Audited
Financial

Statements -
2018

Reclassificat
ion Amount

Adjusted
Balances

2018
 YR’000 YR’000 YR’000

Loans, advances and Islamic financing activities 15,692,976 (508,768) 15,184,208
Debit balances and other assets 1,969,820 508,768 2,478,588
Other expenses  4,841,208 276,125 5,117,333
Depreciation of property and equipment - 652,831 652,831
Zakat  928,956 (928,956) -
 23,432,960 - 23,432,960

45. The current security situation in the Republic of Yemen and events

occurring during the financial period of the consolidated financial
statements and their impacts on the continuity of the group

As a result of the political crisis, the economic situation, and the current security events in the Republic of Yemen,
it constitutes a challenge to the management to predict the effects of these conditions on the group’s activity,
patterns of future flows, their results, and its consolidated financial position for the coming period, and the
management is still continuing to study the effects of this crisis in the near term on the Group and make the